FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MITSUI-SOKO HOLDINGS Co., Ltd.

Integrated Report "Value Report 2023" and Sustainability Data Book 2023 Published

The MITSUI-SOKO Group is pleased to announce the publication of our new Integrated Report "Value Report 2023" and Sustainability Data Book 2023.

The Value Report was introduced in 2019 to convey the Group's ability to create mid- to long-term value for a diverse range of stakeholders. It presents a comprehensive overview of financial and non-financial information, including the Group's philosophy system, business models and operations, and the management strategy with a focus on ESG. The Value Report 2023 is the fifth edition of this report. Over the years, we have invested efforts to enhance and improve the quality of this report. The latest edition focuses on the Group's mid- to long-term value creation, with an emphasis on the Group Philosophy, Materiality, and Medium-Term Management Plan 2022.

In addition to this report, the Sustainability Data Book 2023 has been newly published with the aim of disclosing information on the Group's sustainability policy, approach, promotion system, initiatives, and performance, both quantitatively and qualitatively, using a wealth of figures and tables.

ESG and sustainability have become increasingly important in recent years, and companies are expected to promote any activities related to these topics and disclose all relevant information widely. The publication of this new independent data book, separate from the Value Report, will enable us to provide a more comprehensive report than ever before on the ESG and sustainability initiatives of the Group.

We will continue to strive to deepen the understanding of all our stakeholders about the Group through the appropriate dissemination of information and the enrichment of its content.

###

For inquiries regarding this matter:
MITSUI-SOKO HOLDINGS Co., Ltd.
ESG Team, Strategic Planning Division
esgteam@mitsui-soko.co.jp

For inquiries from the press:

MITSUI-SOKO HOLDINGS Co., Ltd.

Public Relations Team, Strategic Planning Division kouhou@mitsui-soko.co.jp